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Specifications
Optical System
Standard diffuser is soft matt white opal acrylic designed for even and low-glare
illumination. Accented translucent end caps are sonically welded and are available
in a variety of patterns and colors. Standard finish is white solid. All other finishes
are available through special order only.

Mounting
Mounting holes are provided within offset to prevent distortion of housing when
tightening mounting fasteners. Mounts over electrical junction box. Offset mounting
pads which keep luminaire level and slightly off of the mounting surface are formed
within the housing.

Construction
Die and brake-formed, code gauge steel housing assembly. Inspection knockouts
provided on 3/4 x 4 foot units only, for mounting to junction box. Ballast cover
snaps into place eliminating the need for tools when accessing the ballast. Diffuser
hinges from either side in a lift and shift manner and is self-centered for easy re-
lamping and re-ballasting.

Finish
Pre-painted, high-reflectance white housing.

Electrical
Rotary lampholders ensure positive lamp retention. Sufficient knockouts are
provided for connections and through wiring.

Approvals
Approved to CSA and UL standards.

Project

Trillium
Premium-Grade Surface-Mounted Wrap-Around Ceiling Luminaire With Optional Colored Accent Ends

TRI

Type

Date

Cat #

Premium-grade, surface-mounted wrap-around ceiling luminaire.
This luminaire's co-ordinated end caps integrate flawlessly with
other design and lighting components. Regressed housing
provides a floating appearance.

Application Features

Features
•  Shallow design 

•  Available with 2 or 4 lamps (T5 and T8
configurations)

•  Diffuser hinges from either side in a lift and
shift manner and is self-centered for easy 

   re-lamping and re-ballasting 

•  Low-profile color accent linear diffuser with
contoured sides and sculpted ends 

•  Available in 3/4 x 4 and 1-1/2 x 4
dimensions 

Options & Adders
•  Dimmable ballast 

•  Consumer packaging 

Applications
•  Bathrooms 

•  Corridors 

•  Kitchens 

•  Recreation Rooms 

Dimensions

A
R

C
H

IT
EC

TU
R

A
L 

LI
G

H
TI

N
G

Visioneering  35 Oak St. Toronto, ON M9N 1A1  Phone: (416)245-7991 Fax: (416)245-4778   |   www.viscor.com  |  Visioneering is a Viscor Inc. brand



Trillium
Premium-Grade Surface-Mounted Wrap-Around Ceiling
Luminaire With Optional Colored Accent Ends

TRI

Photometrics - TRI .75X4 2L – T832 - Efficiency 56%

Ordering
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TRI --

.75x4
1.5x4

2L
4L

Options

Size
(Width x
Length)

No. of
Lamps

- Instant Start
- Program Start
- Rapid Start

N
P
R

Lamp
Type

Ballast
Type

VoltageLamp
Watts

T5
T5HO

T8

120
347
UNV
UN4

- 120V
- 347V
- 120-277V
- 347-480V

Packaging Options

End Cap Finish Options (select one only)
(white solid is standard)

Pack Bulk/ Pallet Packed and/or Wrapped
Pack Consumer

K0
K11

Alabaster
Black Marble
Ivory Marble
White

E01
E03
E05
E10

Approval and Rating Options

Dual CSA and USA MarketX7

Dimming Addressable Digital (dali)
Dimming Low Voltage (0-10v)
Dimming Line Voltage
Ballast - High Ballast Factor
Ballast - Low Ballast Factor
Emergency Lighting Battery Pack 1-lamp
Emergency Lighting Battery Pack 2-lamp

B02
B03
B04
B08
B09
B33
B34

Ballast Options
(See Option Code Section For More Information)

Example:

TRI1.5x42L-T832PUNV-E10

See table
below

Size

.75x4

1.5x4

T5

28

28

T5HO

54

54

Nom. Lamp Watts

Lamp Watts

T8

32

32

Other options may be available consult factory.
Specifications and data subject to change without notice.

ZONE LUMENS % LAMP % LUMINAIRE
0 - 30 803.30 13.60 24.40
0 - 40 1327.80 22.50 40.30
0 - 60 2409.10 40.80 73.10
0 - 90 3294.30 55.80 100.00

40 - 90 - - -
60 - 90 885.20 15.00 26.90

90 - 180 - - -
0 - 180 3294.30 55.80 100.00

ANGLE ALONG 45 ACROSS

45 2452 2153 2133

55 2362 2004 1991

65 2184 1789 1830

75 1809 1534 1686

85 1420 1349 1639

Candle Distribution Luminance Summary-CD. / SQ. M. Candle Power Summary


